A Purchasing Agent may purchase supplies with an estimated cost of less 

than Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) on the open market, without inviting 

or receiving bids or quotes. 

266-7.  Purchases Between Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) and One Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($150,000). 

A Purchasing Agent shall follow the procedure described in IC 5-22-8-3 in 

awarding a contract for supplies unless another purchasing method is 

required or authorized by IC 5-22 or this Ordinance. 

266-8. Purchases greater than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000). 

A Purchasing Agent shall follow the procedure described in IC 5-22-7 in 

awarding a contract for supplies unless another purchasing method is 

authorized by I.C. 5-22 or this Ordinance. 

266-9  Evidence of Financial Responsibility.

[...]

(3) the quality of the supplies is substantially less than 

the quality of comparably priced available supplies 

manufactured outside the United States.  

(4) the purchase of supplies manufactured in the United 

States is not in the public interest. 

(5) the cost of the item exceeds Twenty-five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000), and no offeror bids an item of 

United States manufacture. 

(B) Department of Correction. 

A Purchasing Agent shall purchase supplies and services produced 

or manufactured by the Indiana Department of Correction as listed 

in the Department’s printed catalog unless the Agent makes any of